TD24C32-R
32-Kbit I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM
DATASHEET Rev.1.1
Features
 Supply Voltage Range: 1.7V to 5.5V
 2-wire Serial Interface I2C Compatible
— 400 kHz and High Speed 1MHz Transfer Rate Compatibility
 Byte and Page (up to 32 Bytes) Write Mode

TD24C32-R
© 2020-2021 TeraDevices Inc. TD24C32-R_DataSheet_Rev.1.1 25/31
8 Ordering Information
Table 8–1  Ordering information scheme
T D 2 4 C 3 2 - T L P T R
TeraDevices Designator
Product Camily
24C = L2C Serial EEPROM
Device Density
32  =  32-Kbit
Packing Option
TR      = Tape and Reel
blank = Tube Packing
Device Option
P =  –40°C to +105°C
Pb Status
L      =  RoHS compliant,
              Halogen-free
blank = general
Package Type
T  =  TSSOP
S  =  SOP
U =  UDCN
O =  SOT
Package types not listed below may be available for order. Please contact TeraDevices for availability details.
Part Number Package Delivery Information Temperature Range
TD24C32-SLPTR 4.9 x 3.9mm SOP Tape and Reel, 4000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD24C32-TLPTR 3.0 x 4.4mm TSSOP Tape and Reel, 5000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD24C32-ULPTR 2.0 x 3.0mm UDFN Tape and Reel, 3000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD24C32-OLPTR 2.92 x 1.6mm SOT Tape and Reel, 3000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
TD24C32-R
© 2020-2021 TeraDevices Inc. TD24C32-R_DataSheet_Rev.1.1 26/31
9 Top Markings
9.1 SOP Package Marking
TD
232-SLP
YYWW
9.2 TSSOP Package Marking
TD
232-TLP
YYWW
9.3 UDFN Package Marking
TD232ULP
YYWW
9.4 SOT Package Marking
TD232
YYWW
TD: TeraDevices Logo
232-SLP: TD24C32-SLP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 2040 = year 2020 and week 40
TD: TeraDevices Logo
232ULP: TD24C32-ULP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 2040 = year 2020 and week 40
TD: TeraDevices Logo
232-TLP: TD24C32-TLP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 2040 = year 2020 and week 40
TD: TeraDevices Logo
232: TD24C32-OLP
YYWW: Date Code, YY = year, WW = week
Example: 2040 = year 2020 and week 40
TD24C32-R
© 2020-2021 TeraDevices Inc. TD24C32-R_DataSheet_Rev.1.1 27/31
10 Package Information
10.1 SOP Package Information
Figure 10–1  8-Lead 4.9 x 3.9mm SOP Package Outline
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW
Note:
1. Controlling dimension is mm.
2. Drawing is not to scale.